PTO-1595 (Rev. 96/ 94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
NO 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
the Detect and Trademark Office Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Natile and address -	
Name of Conveying party (02/01/1991), Enc S (02/01/1991), Enc S (02/01/1991), Dale H EMERY (02/01/1991), Enc S (02/01/1991), Dwayne S (WIGGIN (02/04/1991), and valuer P SCOTT (02/01/1991)	Name CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC Internal Address:	
xecution Dates in parentheses after inventor name additional name(s) of conveying party(res) anached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 35 Industrial Way PO Box 5005	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Hampshire	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Nunc Pro Tune - Effective 08/03/1993 X Other Only list parties named in Box No. 1 as conveying parties.	Country: United States of America Zip. 03867-5005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(5) 5295244	
Additional numbers attached		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:	
Name: David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt · APB-071CNDV Street Address. 28 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City Boston State: MA Zip 02109 Phone Number (617) 227-7400	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 12-0080	
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214 Email Address:	Authorized User Name David R Burns	
9 Signature.	October 12, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 5	
I hereby centify that this correspondence is being facsimile transf 5995, on the date shown below.	nitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, tacsimile no. (703) 306-	

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0652

Dated: October 12, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned Roger H. Dev. Dale H. Emery. Eric S. Rustici, Howard M. Brown, Dwayne S. Wiggin, Eric W. Gray and Walter P. Scott hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cabletron Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 35 Industrial Way, Rochester, New Hampshire 03867, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 07/583,509, filed September 17, 1990 and entitled NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USING MODEL-BASED INTELLIGENCE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0653

-2-

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	March D.
	Roger H. Dev
COUNTY OF	<u>:</u>
Subscribed and sworn to of, 199	before me this _9 day
	Notary Public
CEVI	KAREN L. NEWCOMB, Notery Public My Commission Expires January 21, 1996
	Dale H. Emery
STATE OF // STREET	<u></u> :
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this/_ day
	Notary Public
SEAL	SOHN T. BRANGVISIO, ROTATE PLONG My Commission Engines April 23, 123

PATENT

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0654

	-3-
	Eric S. Rustici
STATE OF N H	:
of, 199	efore me this day
	Notary Public
SEAL	JOHN T. COMMON TO THE MAY COMMON TO THE
-	Howard M. Brown
STATE OF 10 H COUNTY OF Syre feed	;
of 746 , 199	efore me this/_ day
	Notary Public
SEAL	HOHN T. BRANGIVOTE, 11. 1011 1915 My Commission Explica April 19, 1101
	Janua Miggin
COUNTY OF Surffere	_ <u>;</u>
of February, 199	efore me this 4 day
	Hotary Public
SEAL SEAL	KAREN L. (1

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

STATE OF NH COUNTY OF Sycafford	Eric W. Gr
of, 19	to before me this day
S ea l	Notary Public John T. Branding P. My Commission Expansion Walter P. Scott
STATE OF NH COUNTY OF STREET	<u></u>
of 746- 19	to before me this day
	Worary Public
SEAL .	My Commission Expires April 24, 4231

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0656